

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14409/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MFA No. 168/2007

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

JOBY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Joy Basu, Adv.
Mr.Animesh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Parmeshwaran, Adv.
Mr.Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Ms.Amrita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
some time to seek instructions as to whether the
undisputed principal amount of compensation and
interest thereon has been paid to the claimant or
not.

List one week after the Holi break.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master